BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION NO. _____

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING NEW CLASSIFICATIONS, THE EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF, AND AMENDING THE POSITION ALLOCATION CHART FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 TO CONFORM TO THE RECOMMENDED BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has approved the Fiscal Year 2019-20 Recommended Budget, as prepared by the County Administrative Officer; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish new classifications, adjust salaries of certain classifications, and amend the County Position Allocation chart in order to conform to the FY 2019-20 Recommended Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake, State of California, that it finds, determines, and hereby declares as follows:

- A. That new classifications, with associated salaries, as listed on Attachment A to this Resolution, are hereby established in the County's classification plan.
- B. That positions allocated in each Budget Unit shall be as delineated on Attachment B to this Resolution.
- C. That all funded permanent employee positions established on Attachment A and delineated on Attachment B to this Resolution are deemed appropriated as of July 1, 2019, in accordance with Section 29124 of the Government Code.

This Resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake

at a meeting thereof on the	_day of June, 2019 by the following vote:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:	
COUNTY OF LAKE	APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANITA L. GRANT County Counsel
Chair, Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON Clerk of the Board	